S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.1-4, 5 & 6 In & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(CC 14506/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2012 in SA No.846/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

HAZARI SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMPRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17478 of 2012

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, hearing of these petitions is adjourned for four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master