## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 14506/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2012 in SA No. 846/2002 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Jabalpur)

HAZARI SINGH & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

RAMPRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17478/2012

(With applications for c/delay in filing substitution application and permission to file SLP and and substitution and Office Report)

Date : 14/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra ,Adv.

Ms. Apurva U., Adv.

Ms. Ritika Gambhir, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta , Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Tiwari, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

List these matters after the decision of the High Court on the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER