ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 9531/2014

HAZARI SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMPRASAD (DEAD) THR.LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9532/2014 (IV-C)

IA No. 2/2012 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 3/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)
SLP(C) No. 25013-25014/2023 (IV-C)

Date: 17-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR Mrs. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aakanksha Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A. No. 9531/2024

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are duly represented.

Appellant has failed to file spare copies for issuance of NLPA to the respondent Nos. 1(i) to 1(vi) and Respondent No.5 in terms of the Order dated 8.10.2014 passed by the Hon'ble Court.

However, one weeks' time is granted as a last chance to the appellant, for the said purpose.

If spare copies are filed, Registry to issue NLPA to the respondent and list again on 23.8.2024.

In case of default whereof, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

C.A. No. 9532/2014

Appellant has failed to file spare copies for issuance of NLPA to the respondent Nos. 1 to 10 in terms of the Order dated 8.10.2014 passed by the Hon'ble Court.

However, one weeks' time is granted as a last chance to the appellant, for the said purpose.

If spare copies are filed, Registry to issue NLPA to the respondent and list again on 23.8.2024.

In case of default whereof, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 25013-25014/2023

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the appellant, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent Nos.1.1 and 2 to 4.

Service is complete on remaining respondents, there is no appearance.

List again on 23.8.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar

MG