SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9531/2014

HAZARI SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMPRASAD (DEAD) THR.LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only C.A. NO.9532/2014 is listed under this item]

WITH

ITEM NO.8

C.A. No. 9532/2014 (IV-C)

IA No. 2/2012 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 3/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

Date: 27-02-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s):

Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Manish Fatima, Adv.

Mrs. Ruby, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Nazish Fatima, Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A. No. 9532/2014

Service is complete on respondent Nos.5 & 7 to 9.

contd....

www.ecourtsindia.com

Ld. counsel who entered appearance for the said respondents on the last date of hearing, has not filed any vakalatnama or counter affidavit yet. As sought, four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to do so.

As per office report, Ld. counsel for the appellant has failed to take appropriate steps, despite the grant of last opportunity, with regard to deceased respondent Nos.1 to 4, 6 and 10. However, it has been submitted by Ld. counsel for the appellant that Application seeking deletion of the names of respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4 has already been filed and **Application** seeking substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.1, 6 and 10 has also been filed. Registry to verify and update the records. If Application for deletion and Application for substitution has been filed, let the same be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions, else in default of taking appropriate steps, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

> SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd